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                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2019 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2018
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/3    Bryce Murdick        22 M Sandwich        NH         17:44  5:43 
    2   1/18   Netdahe Stoddard     41 M Cabot           VT         18:53  6:05 
    3   1/14   John Paul Krol       33 M Richmond        VT         19:04  6:09 
    4   1/2    Gabrielle Jennings   20 F Slidell         LA         19:09  6:10 
    5   2/18   Jon Copans           44 M Montpelier      VT CVR     19:16  6:13 
    6   1/13   Leo Cioffi           16 M Calais          VT         19:25  6:15 
    7   2/14   Colin Clifford       33 M Montpelier      VT CVR     19:26  6:16 
    8   2/13   Alex Saunders        15 M Calais          VT         19:29  6:17 
    9   3/13   Justin Magill        16 M Moretown        VT         19:31  6:17 
   10   3/14   Brian Lashway        30 M Charlestown     NH         19:33  6:18 
   11   3/18   Jon Floyd            46 M Waterbury Ctr   VT CVR     19:36  6:19 
   12   1/13   Shawn Gardner        56 M Dallas          TX         19:37  6:19 
   13   1/9    Norm Larson          62 M Burlington      VT         19:43  6:21 
   14   4/18   Arthur Foelsche      43 M Montpelier      VT         20:10  6:30 
   15   5/18   Tim Shea             49 M Berlin          VT CVR     20:23  6:34 
   16   6/18   Joshua Deflorio      42 M Brooklyn        NY         20:25  6:35 
   17   4/14   Joey Crane           36 M Montpelier      VT         20:29  6:36 
   18   5/14   Gabe Boisseau        39 M Bethlehem       NH         20:46  6:42 
   19   1/15   Meg Valentine        40 F Jericho         VT CVR     20:50  6:43 
   20   4/13   Nathan Murawski      16 M Randolph        VT         20:56  6:45 
   21   2/13   Chris Rhim           53 M Norwich         VT         21:00  6:46 
   22   6/14   Tyler Brown          33 M Chelsea         VT         21:27  6:55 
   23   3/13   Jim Flint            59 M Craftsbury      VT CVR     21:51  7:02 
   24   1/18   Holly Gordon         19 F Montpelier      VT         21:52  7:03 
   25   2/3    Benjamin Kidder      27 M Montpelier      VT CVR     22:01  7:06 
   26   2/15   Richarda Ericson     43 F Montpelier      VT CVR     22:01  7:06 
   27   3/3    Kirby Gordon         21 M Montpelier      VT         22:11  7:09 
   28   4/13   Cris Cote            56 M Essex Jct.      VT         22:36  7:17 
   29   1/14   Dot Martin           58 F Montpelier      VT CVR     22:39  7:18 
   30   2/14   Anne Treadwell       51 F Burlington      VT         22:54  7:23 
   31   5/13   Mack Gardner-Morse   57 M Calais          VT CVR     22:56  7:23 
   32   7/18   Hugh Tower-Pierce    45 M East Burke      VT         23:43  7:39 
   33   1/13   Celia Riechel        36 F Montpelier      VT         23:56  7:43 
   34   8/18   Michael DeBonis      47 M Moretown        VT         23:59  7:44 
   35   7/14   Chris Franske        33 M Montpelier      VT         24:07  7:46 
   36   2/13   Rachel Allen         33 F Waterbury Ctr   VT CVR     24:15  7:49 
   37   3/14   Sandy Colvin         50 F Montpelier      VT CVR     24:18  7:50 
   38   2/9    Tim Noonan           62 M Montpelier      VT CVR     24:22  7:51 
   39   9/18   Joseph Allison       48 M Moretown        VT         24:27  7:53 
   40   2/18   Alexandra Timmins    17 F Bethel          VT         24:36  7:56 
   41   6/13   Joe Hayes            57 M Montpelier      VT         24:42  7:57 
   42  10/18   Randy Rathburn Jr    40 M Danville        VT         24:48  7:59 
   43   5/13   Rowan Williams       18 M Berlin          VT         24:51  8:00 
   44   2/2    Kimberly Caldwell    29 F Randolph        VT CVR     24:55  8:02 
   45  11/18   Dustin Rand          44 M Montpelier      VT         24:57  8:02 
   46   3/9    Jamie Shanley        65 M Montpelier      VT CVR     25:15  8:08 
   47   7/13   Brian Lapierre       50 M Plainfield      VT         25:20  8:10 
   48   1/6    John Hackney         73 M Montpelier      VT CVR     25:23  8:11 
   49   3/15   Meg Allison          45 F Moretown        VT CVR     25:27  8:12 
   50   6/13   Finn Tower-Pierce    13 M East Burke      VT         25:49  8:19 
   51  12/18   Peter Luyckx         47 M Montpelier      VT         25:51  8:20 
   52   4/9    Darrel Lasell        61 M Williamstown    VT CVR     25:59  8:22 
   53   3/18   Abby Murdick         14 F Falmouth        MA         26:12  8:26 
   54   8/13   Kent Murdick         53 M Falmouth        MA         26:13  8:27 
   55   4/14   Cathy Dupont         54 F Marshfield      VT         26:17  8:28 
   56   5/9    John Valentine       69 M Roxbury         VT CVR     26:18  8:28 
   57  13/18   David Nelson         45 M Benton          NH         26:21  8:29 
   58   3/13   Kristin Cantu        37 F Montpelier      VT CVR     26:25  8:31 
   59   5/14   Carolyn Ritter       57 F Waterbury       VT CVR     26:29  8:32 
   60   4/18   Anja Rand            13 F Montpelier      VT         27:09  8:45 
   61   8/14   Eric Kucinskas       38 M Montpelier      VT         27:12  8:46 



   62   5/18   Ruby Bryant          15 F Montpelier      VT         27:22  8:49 
   63   4/13   Susannah Colby       37 F Randolph        VT CVR     27:32  8:52 
   64   1/3    Dot Helling          68 F Montpelier      VT CVR     27:43  8:56 
   65   9/14   Matthew Caldwell     30 M Randolph        VT CVR     28:02  9:02 
   66   5/13   Cari Causey          39 F Jericho         VT         28:13  9:05 
   67   7/13   Noah Foster          15 M West Burke      VT         28:17  9:07 
   68   6/18   Naia Tower-Pierce    15 F East Burke      VT         28:27  9:10 
   69   1/1    Patty Foltz          70 F Stowe           VT CVR     28:33  9:12 
   70  14/18   Chris Pelkey         43 M Barre           VT         28:38  9:13 
   71   6/13   Andrea Crane         35 F Montpelier      VT         28:39  9:14 
   72  15/18   John Bond            46 M Middlesex       VT         28:40  9:14 
   73   7/13   Heather Demanbey     35 F Montpelier      VT         28:43  9:15 
   74  10/14   Richard Littauer     30 M Montpelier      VT         28:43  9:15 
   75   4/15   Katy Farber          46 F Middlesex       VT         29:06  9:22 
   76   7/18   Addy Budliger        13 F Middlesex       VT         29:07  9:23 
   77   8/13   Ezra Boisseau         9 M Bethlehem       NH         29:15  9:25 
   78   2/6    Richard Boisseau     71 M St. Johnsbury C VT CVR     29:16  9:26 
   79   8/13   Jessica Settles      30 F Barre           VT         29:38  9:33 
   80   6/14   Becky Diedrich       54 F Berlin          VT CVR     29:49  9:36 
   81   5/15   Amy McVey            47 F Burlington      VT         29:52  9:37 
   82   9/13   Bob Stahl            53 M Hinesburg       VT         29:53  9:38 
   83   6/9    John Ritter          63 M Waterbury       VT         29:59  9:40 
   84   6/15   Sara Rutledge        41 F Moretown        VT         30:10  9:43 
   85   9/13   Kristie Morano       39 F Basking Ridge   NJ         30:17  9:45 
   86   2/3    Cathi Koehler        61 F Manchester      CT         30:21  9:47 
   87  10/13   Erik Schwarz         59 M Montpelier      VT         30:27  9:49 
   88  11/14   Ryan Surrell         31 M North Clarendon VT         30:29  9:49 
   89   7/14   Phyllis Tillinghast  54 F Middlesex       VT         30:43  9:54 
   90   7/15   Alison Lamagna       40 F Montpelier      VT         30:47  9:55 
   91  11/13   Joseph Merrill       53 M Montpelier      VT         31:00  9:59 
   92  10/13   Laura Lapierre       36 F Plainfield      VT         31:04 10:00 
   93  12/13   Mark Cioffi          55 M Calais          VT         31:06 10:01 
   94   8/14   Kim Bolduc           52 F Middlesex       VT         31:08 10:02 
   95   8/18   Indy Roberts          9 F Montpelier      VT CVR     31:37 10:11 
   96   8/15   Jaime Gadwah         42 F Waterford       VT         31:42 10:13 
   97   9/15   Laura Woodard        44 F Montpelier      VT         31:43 10:13 
   98  16/18   Paul Winters         42 M East Montpelier VT         31:53 10:16 
   99  12/14   Joey Chafe           34 M West Lebanon    NH         32:02 10:19 
  100   9/18   Thea Boyles           9 F Montpelier      VT         33:02 10:38 
  101  10/15   Aubrey Boyles        41 F Montpelier      VT         33:03 10:39 
  102   3/6    Bob Howe             71 M Barre           VT CVR     33:07 10:40 
  103  10/18   Violet Chandler       8 F Montpelier      VT         33:12 10:42 
  104  13/14   Don Chandler         39 M Montpelier      VT         33:13 10:42 
  105  11/15   Cara Cascadden       41 F Barre           VT         33:14 10:42 
  106   9/13   Carter Somaini        9 M Barre           VT         33:37 10:50 
  107   4/6    Peter Mitchell       79 M Jericho         VT         33:38 10:50 
  108  11/13   Kristin Pelkey       37 F Barre           VT         34:05 10:59 
  109  12/13   Kelsey Laperle       38 F E. Montpelier   VT         34:05 10:59 
  110  11/18   Amelia Woodard       12 F Montpelier      VT         34:28 11:06 
  111  12/18   Zoe Colvin           13 F Montpelier      VT CVR     34:35 11:08 
  112  13/18   Maya Chandler        12 F Montpelier      VT         34:36 11:09 
  113   5/6    Greg Wight           73 M Brookfield      VT CVR     34:38 11:09 
  114  14/18   Evvi Tower-Pierce    11 F East Burke      VT         34:40 11:10 
  115  12/15   Julie Tower-Pierce   41 F East Burke      VT         34:41 11:10 
  116  13/15   Jen Roberts          47 F Montpelier      VT CVR     34:43 11:11 
  117  14/15   Amy Woodbury Tease   40 F Montpelier      VT         34:44 11:11 
  118  13/13   Emma Brown           35 F Chelsea         VT         34:52 11:14 
  119  10/13   Felix Crane           3 M Montpelier      VT         35:09 11:19 
  120   6/6    Richard Brock        73 M Montpelier      VT         35:11 11:20 
  121   7/9    Bill Everett         67 M Essex Jct       VT CVR     35:12 11:20 
  122  15/18   Evelyn Murawski      10 F Randolph        VT         35:13 11:21 
  123  17/18   Matt Murawski        46 M Randolph        VT         35:16 11:22 
  124  11/13   Beck Tower-Pierce     8 M East Burke      VT         35:19 11:23 
  125   9/14   Kathleen Sabens      55 F Sleepy Hollow   NY         36:29 11:45 
  126   8/9    Marty Simon          69 M Northfield      VT         36:40 11:49 
  127  12/13   Salvador Doyle        7 M Montpelier      VT         37:24 12:03 
  128  15/15   Angela Shea          41 F Montpelier      VT         37:25 12:03 
  129  13/13   Levi Causey          10 M Jericho         VT         37:28 12:04 



  130  10/14   Cheryl Lasell        59 F Williamstown    VT CVR     40:25 13:01 
  131  18/18   Andrew Causey        43 M Jericho         VT         40:26 13:01 
  132  16/18   Sage Boisseau         6 F Bethlehem       NH         42:02 13:32 
  133  14/14   Joanna Boisseau      38 M Bethlehem       NH         42:03 13:33 
  134  17/18   Savannah Saint-Lo    10 F Barre           VT         44:57 14:29 
  135  13/13   Donald Singer        56 M Barre           VT CVR     44:58 14:29 
  136  11/14   Janet Stone          57 F Williamstown    VT         45:18 14:35 
  137  12/14   Maryellen Copping    50 F East Barre      VT         45:24 14:37 
  138  18/18   Lucille Crane         5 F Montpelier      VT         55:21 17:49 
  139   3/3    Kim Crane            60 F Montpelier      VT         55:21 17:49 
  140   9/9    Philip Crane         63 M Montpelier      VT         55:22 17:50 
  141  13/14   Deborah Welch        58 F Randolph        VT         56:38 18:14 
  142  14/14   April Farnham        51 F Plainfield      VT         56:39 18:15 

                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2019 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2018
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    60 Anja Rand            13 Montpelier         VT         27:09  8:45 
    2    76 Addy Budliger        13 Middlesex          VT         29:07  9:23 
    3    95 Indy Roberts          9 Montpelier         VT CVR     31:37 10:11 
    4   100 Thea Boyles           9 Montpelier         VT         33:02 10:38 
    5   103 Violet Chandler       8 Montpelier         VT         33:12 10:42 
    6   110 Amelia Woodard       12 Montpelier         VT         34:28 11:06 
    7   111 Zoe Colvin           13 Montpelier         VT CVR     34:35 11:08 
    8   112 Maya Chandler        12 Montpelier         VT         34:36 11:09 
    9   114 Evvi Tower-Pierce    11 East Burke         VT         34:40 11:10 
   10   122 Evelyn Murawski      10 Randolph           VT         35:13 11:21 
   11   132 Sage Boisseau         6 Bethlehem          NH         42:02 13:32 
   12   134 Savannah Saint-Lo    10 Barre              VT         44:57 14:29 
   13   138 Lucille Crane         5 Montpelier         VT         55:21 17:49 
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    50 Finn Tower-Pierce    13 East Burke         VT         25:49  8:19 
    2    77 Ezra Boisseau         9 Bethlehem          NH         29:15  9:25 
    3   106 Carter Somaini        9 Barre              VT         33:37 10:50 
    4   119 Felix Crane           3 Montpelier         VT         35:09 11:19 
    5   124 Beck Tower-Pierce     8 East Burke         VT         35:19 11:23 
    6   127 Salvador Doyle        7 Montpelier         VT         37:24 12:03 
    7   129 Levi Causey          10 Jericho            VT         37:28 12:04 
Record 19:41 by Evan Thornton-Sherman in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    24 Holly Gordon         19 Montpelier         VT         21:52  7:03 
    2    40 Alexandra Timmins    17 Bethel             VT         24:36  7:56 
    3    53 Abby Murdick         14 Falmouth           MA         26:12  8:26 
    4    62 Ruby Bryant          15 Montpelier         VT         27:22  8:49 
    5    68 Naia Tower-Pierce    15 East Burke         VT         28:27  9:10 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1     6 Leo Cioffi           16 Calais             VT         19:25  6:15 
    2     8 Alex Saunders        15 Calais             VT         19:29  6:17 
    3     9 Justin Magill        16 Moretown           VT         19:31  6:17 
    4    20 Nathan Murawski      16 Randolph           VT         20:56  6:45 
    5    43 Rowan Williams       18 Berlin             VT         24:51  8:00 
    6    67 Noah Foster          15 West Burke         VT         28:17  9:07 
Record 16:22 by Dan Hoyne in 2014
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     4 Gabrielle Jennings   20 Slidell            LA         19:09  6:10 
    2    44 Kimberly Caldwell    29 Randolph           VT CVR     24:55  8:02 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     1 Bryce Murdick        22 Sandwich           NH         17:44  5:43 
    2    25 Benjamin Kidder      27 Montpelier         VT CVR     22:01  7:06 
    3    27 Kirby Gordon         21 Montpelier         VT         22:11  7:09 



Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    33 Celia Riechel        36 Montpelier         VT         23:56  7:43 
    2    36 Rachel Allen         33 Waterbury Ctr      VT CVR     24:15  7:49 
    3    58 Kristin Cantu        37 Montpelier         VT CVR     26:25  8:31 
    4    63 Susannah Colby       37 Randolph           VT CVR     27:32  8:52 
    5    66 Cari Causey          39 Jericho            VT         28:13  9:05 
    6    71 Andrea Crane         35 Montpelier         VT         28:39  9:14 
    7    73 Heather Demanbey     35 Montpelier         VT         28:43  9:15 
    8    79 Jessica Settles      30 Barre              VT         29:38  9:33 
    9    85 Kristie Morano       39 Basking Ridge      NJ         30:17  9:45 
   10    92 Laura Lapierre       36 Plainfield         VT         31:04 10:00 
   11   108 Kristin Pelkey       37 Barre              VT         34:05 10:59 
   12   109 Kelsey Laperle       38 E. Montpelier      VT         34:05 10:59 
   13   118 Emma Brown           35 Chelsea            VT         34:52 11:14 
Record 18:32 by Kasie Enman in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 John Paul Krol       33 Richmond           VT         19:04  6:09 
    2     7 Colin Clifford       33 Montpelier         VT CVR     19:26  6:16 
    3    10 Brian Lashway        30 Charlestown        NH         19:33  6:18 
    4    17 Joey Crane           36 Montpelier         VT         20:29  6:36 
    5    18 Gabe Boisseau        39 Bethlehem          NH         20:46  6:42 
    6    22 Tyler Brown          33 Chelsea            VT         21:27  6:55 
    7    35 Chris Franske        33 Montpelier         VT         24:07  7:46 
    8    61 Eric Kucinskas       38 Montpelier         VT         27:12  8:46 
    9    65 Matthew Caldwell     30 Randolph           VT CVR     28:02  9:02 
   10    74 Richard Littauer     30 Montpelier         VT         28:43  9:15 
   11    88 Ryan Surrell         31 North Clarendon    VT         30:29  9:49 
   12    99 Joey Chafe           34 West Lebanon       NH         32:02 10:19 
   13   104 Don Chandler         39 Montpelier         VT         33:13 10:42 
   14   133 Joanna Boisseau      38 Bethlehem          NH         42:03 13:33 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    19 Meg Valentine        40 Jericho            VT CVR     20:50  6:43 
    2    26 Richarda Ericson     43 Montpelier         VT CVR     22:01  7:06 
    3    49 Meg Allison          45 Moretown           VT CVR     25:27  8:12 
    4    75 Katy Farber          46 Middlesex          VT         29:06  9:22 
    5    81 Amy McVey            47 Burlington         VT         29:52  9:37 
    6    84 Sara Rutledge        41 Moretown           VT         30:10  9:43 
    7    90 Alison Lamagna       40 Montpelier         VT         30:47  9:55 
    8    96 Jaime Gadwah         42 Waterford          VT         31:42 10:13 
    9    97 Laura Woodard        44 Montpelier         VT         31:43 10:13 
   10   101 Aubrey Boyles        41 Montpelier         VT         33:03 10:39 
   11   105 Cara Cascadden       41 Barre              VT         33:14 10:42 
   12   115 Julie Tower-Pierce   41 East Burke         VT         34:41 11:10 
   13   116 Jen Roberts          47 Montpelier         VT CVR     34:43 11:11 
   14   117 Amy Woodbury Tease   40 Montpelier         VT         34:44 11:11 
   15   128 Angela Shea          41 Montpelier         VT         37:25 12:03 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     2 Netdahe Stoddard     41 Cabot              VT         18:53  6:05 
    2     5 Jon Copans           44 Montpelier         VT CVR     19:16  6:13 
    3    11 Jon Floyd            46 Waterbury Ctr      VT CVR     19:36  6:19 
    4    14 Arthur Foelsche      43 Montpelier         VT         20:10  6:30 
    5    15 Tim Shea             49 Berlin             VT CVR     20:23  6:34 
    6    16 Joshua Deflorio      42 Brooklyn           NY         20:25  6:35 
    7    32 Hugh Tower-Pierce    45 East Burke         VT         23:43  7:39 
    8    34 Michael DeBonis      47 Moretown           VT         23:59  7:44 
    9    39 Joseph Allison       48 Moretown           VT         24:27  7:53 
   10    42 Randy Rathburn Jr    40 Danville           VT         24:48  7:59 
   11    45 Dustin Rand          44 Montpelier         VT         24:57  8:02 
   12    51 Peter Luyckx         47 Montpelier         VT         25:51  8:20 
   13    57 David Nelson         45 Benton             NH         26:21  8:29 
   14    70 Chris Pelkey         43 Barre              VT         28:38  9:13 



   15    72 John Bond            46 Middlesex          VT         28:40  9:14 
   16    98 Paul Winters         42 East Montpelier    VT         31:53 10:16 
   17   123 Matt Murawski        46 Randolph           VT         35:16 11:22 
   18   131 Andrew Causey        43 Jericho            VT         40:26 13:01 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    29 Dot Martin           58 Montpelier         VT CVR     22:39  7:18 
    2    30 Anne Treadwell       51 Burlington         VT         22:54  7:23 
    3    37 Sandy Colvin         50 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:18  7:50 
    4    55 Cathy Dupont         54 Marshfield         VT         26:17  8:28 
    5    59 Carolyn Ritter       57 Waterbury          VT CVR     26:29  8:32 
    6    80 Becky Diedrich       54 Berlin             VT CVR     29:49  9:36 
    7    89 Phyllis Tillinghast  54 Middlesex          VT         30:43  9:54 
    8    94 Kim Bolduc           52 Middlesex          VT         31:08 10:02 
    9   125 Kathleen Sabens      55 Sleepy Hollow      NY         36:29 11:45 
   10   130 Cheryl Lasell        59 Williamstown       VT CVR     40:25 13:01 
   11   136 Janet Stone          57 Williamstown       VT         45:18 14:35 
   12   137 Maryellen Copping    50 East Barre         VT         45:24 14:37 
   13   141 Deborah Welch        58 Randolph           VT         56:38 18:14 
   14   142 April Farnham        51 Plainfield         VT         56:39 18:15 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    12 Shawn Gardner        56 Dallas             TX         19:37  6:19 
    2    21 Chris Rhim           53 Norwich            VT         21:00  6:46 
    3    23 Jim Flint            59 Craftsbury         VT CVR     21:51  7:02 
    4    28 Cris Cote            56 Essex Jct.         VT         22:36  7:17 
    5    31 Mack Gardner-Morse   57 Calais             VT CVR     22:56  7:23 
    6    41 Joe Hayes            57 Montpelier         VT         24:42  7:57 
    7    47 Brian Lapierre       50 Plainfield         VT         25:20  8:10 
    8    54 Kent Murdick         53 Falmouth           MA         26:13  8:27 
    9    82 Bob Stahl            53 Hinesburg          VT         29:53  9:38 
   10    87 Erik Schwarz         59 Montpelier         VT         30:27  9:49 
   11    91 Joseph Merrill       53 Montpelier         VT         31:00  9:59 
   12    93 Mark Cioffi          55 Calais             VT         31:06 10:01 
   13   135 Donald Singer        56 Barre              VT CVR     44:58 14:29 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    64 Dot Helling          68 Montpelier         VT CVR     27:43  8:56 
    2    86 Cathi Koehler        61 Manchester         CT         30:21  9:47 
    3   139 Kim Crane            60 Montpelier         VT         55:21 17:49 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    13 Norm Larson          62 Burlington         VT         19:43  6:21 
New record.  Old record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
    2    38 Tim Noonan           62 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:22  7:51 
    3    46 Jamie Shanley        65 Montpelier         VT CVR     25:15  8:08 
    4    52 Darrel Lasell        61 Williamstown       VT CVR     25:59  8:22 
    5    56 John Valentine       69 Roxbury            VT CVR     26:18  8:28 
    6    83 John Ritter          63 Waterbury          VT         29:59  9:40 
    7   121 Bill Everett         67 Essex Jct          VT CVR     35:12 11:20 
    8   126 Marty Simon          69 Northfield         VT         36:40 11:49 
    9   140 Philip Crane         63 Montpelier         VT         55:22 17:50 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    69 Patty Foltz          70 Stowe              VT CVR     28:33  9:12 
New record.  Old record 33:46 by Joani Yankee in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    48 John Hackney         73 Montpelier         VT CVR     25:23  8:11 
    2    78 Richard Boisseau     71 St. Johnsbury Ctr. VT CVR     29:16  9:26 
    3   102 Bob Howe             71 Barre              VT CVR     33:07 10:40 
    4   107 Peter Mitchell       79 Jericho            VT         33:38 10:50 
    5   113 Greg Wight           73 Brookfield         VT CVR     34:38 11:09 
    6   120 Richard Brock        73 Montpelier         VT         35:11 11:20 
Record 25:22 by John Hackney in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99


